MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

Airport Name:
Associated City:
Airport Identifier:

Date Prepared:
Sponsor Name;

Sponsor Email:

09/25/2018

City of Marshall

kbauer @cityofmarshall.com

Dev.
Y ear

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2024

2024

Project Description

Construct Terminal

Bldg (capacity)
Construction

Conduct/Update MP
study ALP Update

Rehab Runway Airfield
Sealing & Marking

Rehabilitate Apron
North Design

Rehabilitate Apron
North Construction

Acquire Snow Removal
Equipment
Displacement Plow

Rehab Runway Airfield
Crack Sealing & Paint
Marking Construction

Acquire Land for
approaches or RPZ
Easement Land

Brooks Field

Marshall

RMY

Concept# Shown ACIP NPIAS
OnALP Code Priority

Rating

132384 Yes CATECO 43

132392 N/A PLPLMA 62

132393 N/A RERWIM 66

132391 Yes REAPIM 56

132394 Yes REAPIM 56

132387 N/A STEQSN 44

132385 N/A RERWIM 66

132389 Yes STLASZ 41

Entitlement

$594,000

$162,000

$36,000

$22,500

$229,500

$135,000

$36,000

$139,500

Discretionary Apportionment

State

$33,000

$9,000

$2,000

$1,250

$12,750

$7,500

$2,000

$7,750

L ocal

$33,000

$9,000

$2,000

$1,250

$12,750

$7,500

$2,000

$7,750

Total

$660,000

$180,000

$40,000

$25,000

$255,000

$150,000

$40,000

$155,000

Project Description (Long)

includes Exhibit A.

Includes runway, taxiway, and
apron pavement.

moved from 2023

includes carrier vehicle.

Includes runway, taxiway, and
apron pavement.

runway 28 approach. Moved
after Rehab Apron after
9/25/18 MAP meeting.
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