MICHIGAN STATE BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM AIRPORT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (ACIP)

	Airport Name:	Brooks Fie	eld				D	ate Prepared:	09/25/201	8		
	Associated City:	Marshall						Sponsor Name:	City of M	arshall		
	Airport Identifier:	RMY						Sponsor Email:	kbauer@c	cityofmarshall.c	om	
Dev. Year	Project Description	Concept#	Shown On ALP	ACIP Code	NPIAS Priority Rating	Entitlement	Discretionary .	Apportionment	State	Local	Total	Project Description (Long)
2019	Construct Terminal Bldg (capacity) Construction	132384	Yes	CATECO	43	\$594,000			\$33,000	\$33,000	\$660,000	
2020	Conduct/Update MP study ALP Update	132392	N/A	PLPLMA	62	\$162,000			\$9,000	\$9,000	\$180,000	includes Exhibit A.
2021	Rehab Runway Airfield Sealing & Marking	132393	N/A	RERWIM	66	\$36,000			\$2,000	\$2,000	\$40,000	Includes runway, taxiway, and apron pavement.
2022	Rehabilitate Apron North Design	132391	Yes	REAPIM	56	\$22,500			\$1,250	\$1,250	\$25,000	moved from 2023
2023	Rehabilitate Apron North Construction	132394	Yes	REAPIM	56	\$229,500			\$12,750	\$12,750	\$255,000	
2024	Acquire Snow Removal Equipment Displacement Plow	132387	N/A	STEQSN	44	\$135,000			\$7,500	\$7,500	\$150,000	includes carrier vehicle.
2024	Rehab Runway Airfield Crack Sealing & Paint Marking Construction	132385	N/A	RERWIM	66	\$36,000			\$2,000	\$2,000	\$40,000	Includes runway, taxiway, and apron pavement.
2024	Acquire Land for approaches or RPZ Easement Land	132389	Yes	STLASZ	41	\$139,500			\$7,750	\$7,750	\$155,000	runway 28 approach. Moved after Rehab Apron after 9/25/18 MAP meeting.